19025371

## TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

ORDER NO. 02060371 FCL ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. 013-190-10

THIS INDENTURE, made this 23rd day of January, 2003, by STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA, a Nevada Corporation, as Trustee as hereinsticer states, and hereinafter referred to as Trustee and Wayne Bradley, an unmarmed man, herein referred to as granton, whose address is 2108 N. Farmouth Circle, N. Las Vegne, NV 89032

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, William A. Hastings, III, an unmarried man by Deed of Trust dated February 22, 2000, and recorded March. 12, 2002, in Book 162, Page 211, as Document No. 117822, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincolla County. State of Nevada, did gram and convey to said trustee, upon the Trusts therein expressed, the real purposes, bereatainlier described, among other nees and purposes to secure the payment of that custain premiseory mote and uncertain according to the terms thereof, and other tums of money advanced, with inserest thereof, to which reference is hereby mode; and

WHEREAS, brench and default was made under the terms of said Deed of Trust in the particulars and fouth in the Notice of Default and Election to Sell hereunafter referred to, to which reference is hereby usuals; and

WHEREAS, on August 22, 2002, the then beneficiary(ses) and holder of the more did execute and deliver to Trustee, a Nitoce of such breach and default and electron to cause the Trustee to set! and property to satisfy the obligations secured by said Dead of Trust, which Notice was recorded August 22, 2002, in Book 166, Page 267, as Document No. 118713, of Official Records, Lincola County, Nevada, and

WHEREAS, the Trustee in consequence of said electron, declaration of default and demand for sale, and in complance with said Doed of Trust and with the satures for such cases made and provided, made and published once a week for three consecurve weeks before the date of sale therein fixed, as Lincoln County, Nevada as which the premises to be sold a saturated and a take notice being published in Clark County, Nevada in which the premises to be sold in Nource of Sale as required by law, contaming a correct description of the property to be sold and stating that the Trustee would, under the provisions of said Doed of Trust, sell the property therein, and herein described at public aution to the highest bidder for each, tawful money of the United States of America, on January 23, 2001, at the hour of 11:30 AM, at the front entrance of the office of the Trustee cased by 3800 Howard Highes Parkway, 14th Boor, Las Vegas, Nevada, 2019, Cuy of Las Vegas, Nevada, and

WHEREAS, three true and connect copies of said Notice were posted in three public places in the County of Clark.

State of Nevada, where said sale was noticed to take place and where the property is to be sold and three like notices were posted within the City of Township wherein the property to be sold is located for not less than twenty days before the date of said therein fixed; and

WHEREAS, copies of said notice were smiled by certified small to the granter and/or successors in interest in accordance with the terms of the Deed of Trust and the applicable statutory provisions of the State of Nevada, and

WHEREAS. compliance laving been made with all the statutory provisions of the State of Nevada and with all of the provisions of said Doud of Trust is to the acts to be performed and notices to be given, and in particular, full compliance having been made with all statutes and with the Soldier's and Sailors Rehef Act of 1940, said Trustus, at the time and place aforesaid, did then and there at public auction sell the property becomafter described to the Grantee for the same of \$28,734.65 said grantee being the highest bidder therefore,

170 mg 34

NOW THEREFORE, Trustee in consideration of the premises recited and the sum above mentioned bid and paid by the Grantee in receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and by virtue of these premises, does hereby grant and convey, but without covenant or warranty, express or implied and to title or possession, unto grantee, all that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Truct 10 of Map of Division into Large Parcels for Wayne Bradley & The Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. Bradley Family Trust recorded in Book B of Plats. Page 364 as File No. 110618 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, tying within the South Halb (S1/2) of Section 3, Towaship 3 South, Hange 67 East, MDB&M.

TOGETHER WITH, all appartenences in which Truster has any interest, including any water rights benefiting mid

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stewart Title of Nevada, a Nevada Corporation, as Trustee, has this on torporation mane to be hereunto affixed by its Assistant Vice President thereunto duly authorized by of it's bound of directors.

STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA.

STATE OF NEVADA )

COUNTY OF CLARK )

o, a makey public on January 27, 2003, by Yvene Thom

K LANGENDORF Ne 00-46128-1 Per esp. Nev. 21, 200

Mail Tax Stat Wayne Bradley

170 ME 35

•	•
·	·
•	
·•	. /
•	
ATE OF NEVADA CLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s) 0 0 1 3 - / 90 - / 0	
	///
voe al Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Cocument/Instrument # [15]44
) Condo/Twnhsq d) 2-4 Plext Apt. Bidg f) Comm/find1	Book 170 Page: 34:35 Date of Recording: Len. 3 2003
) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other	Notes:
otal Value/Sales Price of Property	s 28,734.65
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of procenty) Transfer Tax Value:	,2
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s 3730
Exemption Claimed:	.
Transfer Tisk Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section     Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	or censity of penisty, pursuant to NRS 375 080
	It to the best of their information and belief, and can be
es agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	n, or other determination of additional tex due, may
It in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 Selier shall be jointly and poverally lieble for any addi	
<i>─</i>  \ <i>!</i> \	/ /
// // \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Course AC Acel T
sture ff to Trans	Capacity AS AGRUT
	Capacity AS Agrul
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Name: STEWART TITL of ANSWALL	Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: WAW CALLY
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (Name: Strugget Title of Abylock (less: \$800 House Hyeld, Plany 1971)	Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Print Name: 1414/2 GIASIAY  X Address: 2108 N FRAME TO CLASS
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (Name Strugget Title of Abbanch less: \$800 Howard Hygles, Plany 1979 Las Vigas	Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: WAW CALLY
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  I Name: Strugat Title of Abyack ress: \$800 Housed Hygles Play 1971 LAS YESSE: Abyack Zo: \$9709  APANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (reg	Capacity  BUYER IGRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Print Name: bithill CAASby  (Address: 2008 N FACTO TO CURB  City: JJ LAS (1993)  State: N To: 84931
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Name: Stevart Title of Abback ress: \$500 Heart Hight Play 1971 LAS VEYAS E: Abback Zip. \$9709  MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (reg I Name: Cow. Cow. Ty. Title	Capacity  BUYER IGRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Print Name: \$1448 CAASAY  Address: 208 N FACTO TO CUEB  Cdy: \$1 43 (298)  State: \$208 CD: \$463
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  I Name: Strugat Title of Abyack ress: \$800 Housed Hygles Play 1971 LAS YESSE: Abyack Zo: \$9709  APANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (reg	Capacity  BUYER IGRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Print Name: MANN CANNOTA CARN Cdy: M LAS (MANN TA CARN State: M Zio: 8435